

PRODUCT INFORMATION

#301 DAIRY MILK

MILK ,SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA), EMULSIFIERS (E442, E476), FLAVOURINGS. MAY CONTAIN NUTS, WHEAT.

#302/303 DAIRY MILK CARAMAEL

MILK, SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, COCOA BUTTER, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA), COCOA MASS, GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, WHEY POWDER (FROM MILK), EMULSIFIERS (E442, E471, E476), SALT, SODIUM CARBONATE, FLAVOURINGS. MAY CONTAIN NUTS, WHEAT.

304# KITKAT

SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS CALCIUM, IRON, THIAMIN AND NIACIN), MILK POWDERS (WHOLE AND SKIMMED), COCOA MASS, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA, MANGO KERNEL, SAL), COCOA BUTTER, LACTOSE AND PROTEINS FROM WHEY (MILK), WHEY POWDER (MILK), BUTTERFAT (MILK), EMULSIFIER (LECITHINS), YEAST, RAISING AGENT (SODIUM BICARBONATE), NATURAL FLAVOURINGS

305#WHITE KITKAT

SUGAR, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, SHEA), WHEAT FLOUR, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER PRODUCT (MILK), GLUCOSE SYRUP, FAT-REDUCED COCOA POWDER, EMULSIFIER (LECITHINS), COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, BUTTERFAT (MILK), RAISING AGENT (SODIUM BICARBONATE), FLAVOURING

306#LION BAR

GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, SUGAR, **WHEAT** FLOUR, SWEETENED CONDENSED **MILK** (**MILK**, SUGAR), COCOA BUTTER, PALM OIL, WHOLE **MILK** POWDER, COCOA MASS, WHEY POWDER (FROM **MILK**), MALTODEXTRIN, SKIMMED **MILK** POWDER, **WHEAT** STARCH, EMULSIFIER (SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), SALT, RAISING AGENT (SODIUM BICARBONATE), CARAMELISED SUGAR, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOURING, THICKENER (CARRAGEENAN)

307# MARS BAR

SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, SKIMMED MILKPOWDER, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, SUNFLOWER OIL, MILK FAT, LACTOSE AND PROTEIN FROM WHEY (FROM MILK), WHEY POWDER (FROM MILK), PALM FAT, FAT REDUCED COCOA, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, EMULSIFIER (SOY LECITHIN), SALT, EGG WHITE POWDER, MILKPROTEIN, NATURAL VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS MILK SOLIDS 14% MINIMUM, MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS VEGETABLE FATS IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER.

MAY CONTAIN: PEANUT.

PRODUCT INFORMATION

308# SNICKERS

SUGAR, PEANUTS, GLUCOSE SYRUP, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, SUNFLOWER OIL, PALM FAT, LACTOSE AND PROTEIN FROM WHEY (FROM MILK), WHEY POWDER (FROM MILK), MILKFAT, EMULSIFIER (SOYA LECITHIN), SALT, COCONUT OIL, EGG WHITE POWDER, NATURAL VANILLA EXTRACT, MILKPROTEIN, MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS MILK SOLIDS 14% MINIMUM, MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS VEGETABLE FATS IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER.

309# FROSTIES BAR

KELLOGG'S TOASTED MAIZE CEREAL (39%) (MAIZE, SUGAR, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, SALT, NIACIN, IRON, VITAMIN B6, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12), SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIMMED MILK (12%) (SKIMMED MILK, SUGAR), GLUCOSE SYRUP, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM, COCONUT) IN VARYING PROPORTIONS, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SKIMMED MILK POWDER (5%), STARCH, SUGAR, FRUCTOSE, HUMECTANTS (GLYCEROL, SORBITOL), OLIGOFRUCTOSE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, MILK WHEY POWDER, EMULSIFIER (SOY LECITHIN), ANTIOXIDANTS (ASCORBYL PALMITATE, ALPHA TOCOPHEROL), VANILLA EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOURING, VITAMIN D.

310# FRUIT MENTOS

SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, FRUIT JUICES FROM CONCENTRATE (STRAWBERRY, ORANGE, LEMON) (2%), COCONUT OIL, ACID (CITRIC ACID), STARCH, FLAVOURINGS, MALTODEXTRIN, COCOA BUTTER, THICKENERS (GELLAN GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, GUM ARABIC), EMULSIFIER (SUCROSE ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS), GLAZING AGENT (CARNAUBA WAX), COLOURS (BETA-CAROTENE, BEETROOT RED)

311# TREBOR SOFT MINTS

SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, MODIFIED STARCH, NATURAL MINT FLAVOURING, GLAZING AGENT (CARNAUBA WAX)

312# FRUITELLA

GLUCOSE SYRUP, SUGAR, COCONUT OIL, STRAWBERRY JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (3%), ACIDS (CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID), MALTODEXTRIN, EMULSIFIERS (MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SUCROSE ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS), HUMECTANT (GLYCEROL), GELLING AGENT (GUM ARABIC), COCOA BUTTER, NATURAL FLAVOURING, CONCENTRATES (BLACK CARROT, ELDERBERRY), THICKENER (GELLAN GUM).

PRODUCT INFORMATION

405#SQUARES CARAMEL AND CHCOLATE

KELLOGG'S TOASTED RICE CEREAL (25%) (RICE, SUGAR, SALT, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, NIACIN, IRON, VITAMIN B6, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12), SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIMMED MILK (SKIMMED MILK, SUGAR), CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR COATING (17%) (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL {CERTIFIED SUSTAINABLE PALM OIL, RAPESEED} IN VARYING PROPORTIONS, MILK WHEY POWDER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, FAT REDUCED COCOA POWDER, EMULSIFIER {SOY LECITHIN}, FLAVOURING), FRUCTOSE, GLUCOSE SYRUP, MILK CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (5%) (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, EMULSIFIER {SOY LECITHIN}, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOURING), CERTIFIED SUSTAINABLE PALM OIL, SUGAR, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, HUMECTANT (GLYCEROL), SALT, GELLING AGENT (AGAR), FLAVOURINGS, STABILISER (DISODIUM PHOSPHATE), EMULSIFIER (SOY LECITHIN), ANTIOXIDANT (E320)

405#SQUARES COOKIES AND CREAM

KELLOGG'S TOASTED RICE CEREAL (37%) (RICE, SUGAR, SALT, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, NIACIN, IRON, VITAMIN B6, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12), GLUCOSE SYRUP, FRUCTOSE, PALM OIL, WHITE CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (7%) (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, LACTOSE {MILK}, MILK WHEY POWDER, EMULSIFIER {SUNFLOWER LECITHIN}, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOURING), CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR BISCUIT CRUMB (4.5%) (WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OILS {PALM, SHEA, RAPESEED}, FAT REDUCED COCOA POWDER, SALT), INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, HUMECTANT (GLYCEROL), BEEF GELATIN, NATURAL FLAVOURING, EMULSIFIERS (E472E, E472A, SOY LECITHIN), ANTIOXIDANT (TOCOPHEROL RICH EXTRACT)

410# NATURE VALLEY BARS

WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS (59%), SUGAR, SUNFLOWER OIL, HONEY (2%), SALT, MOLASSES, EMULSIFIER: SUNFLOWER LECITHIN; RAISING AGENT: SODIUM BICARBONATE. FOR ALLERGENS, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD.

MAY CONTAIN PEANUT, TREE NUTS AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

411# SALTED CARAMEL PROTEIN NATURE VALLEY BARS

ROASTED PEANUTS (38%), CHICORY ROOT EXTRACT, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, ALMONDS (9%), GLUCOSE SYRUP, PALM FAT, SUGAR, WHEY SOLIDS (MILK), FRUCTOSE, MALTODEXTRIN, SUNFLOWER OIL, TAPIOCA STARCH, HUMECTANT: GLYCEROL; SALT, CARAMEL POWDER (0.84%) (SUGAR, SKIMMED MILK POWDER); SKIMMED MILK POWDER, EMULSIFIERS: SUNFLOWER AND SOY LECITHIN; NATURAL FLAVOURINGS. FOR ALLERGENS, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. MAY CONTAIN OTHER TREE NUTS AND SUNFLOWER INGREDIENTS. MAY CONTAIN PEANUT, TREE NUTS AND SOY INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT INFORMATION

412# PEANUT AND CHOCOLATE PROTEIN NATURE VALLEY BARS

ROASTED PEANUTS (38%), CHICORY ROOT EXTRACT, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, ALMONDS (9%), GLUCOSE SYRUP, PALM FAT, SUGAR, WHEY SOLIDS (MILK), FRUCTOSE, MALTODEXTRIN, SUNFLOWER OIL, TAPIOCA STARCH, HUMECTANT: GLYCEROL; SALT, CARAMEL POWDER (0.84%) (SUGAR, SKIMMED MILK POWDER); SKIMMED MILK POWDER, EMULSIFIERS: SUNFLOWER AND SOY LECITHIN; NATURAL FLAVOURINGS. FOR ALLERGENS, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. MAY CONTAIN OTHER TREE NUTS AND SUNFLOWER INGREDIENTS. MAY CONTAIN PEANUT, TREE NUTS AND SOY INGREDIENTS.